
February 28, 2015 

Jeff Cameron 
Public Works Director 

City of Longview 

1525 Broadway 

Longview, WA 98632-7080 

COWUTZ TRANSIT AUTHORITY 
TRANSIT FACIUTY MASTER PLAN STUDY 
Projec t No. 2013-009 

!INVOICE SUMMARY 

SUPPLEMENT #1 
MASTER PLAN I PREDESIGN 

SUPPLEMENT #2 

For Services rendered: 

TCI' Architecture 

Civil Eng. I Surveying - SCJA 

Capacity Planning - DSV 

Program I Operations - PB 
Envtronmemal - Landau 

10% Marl<-up 
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #1 

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

TCF Architecture 
Capacity Planmng - DSV 
Environmental - Landau 

10% Mark-up 
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2 

TCF A Expenses 

Subconsultant Expenses 
10% Sub. Cons h. Expense Mark-up 

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

!TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

~~A~ 
Pnncipal / Project Manager 

902 Nor1h Second S1reet Tacoma Washington 98403 

TCF i rchitecture 

INVOICE 
20150209 

February 1 -February 28,20151 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$455.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$45.50 
$500.50 

$235.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$235.00 

S27.92 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$763.421 

p 253.572.3993 f 253.572.1445 

www tcforchtlecture.com 


