

INVOICE 20150209

Jeff Cameron Public Works Director City of Longview 1525 Broadway Longview, WA 98632-7080

COWLITZ TRANSIT AUTHORITY TRANSIT FACILITY MASTER PLAN STUDY

Project No. 2013-009

	For Services rendered:	February 1 - February 28, 2015
SUPPLEMENT #1		
MASTER PLAN / PREI	DESIGN	
	TCF Architecture	\$0.00
	Civil Eng. / Surveying - SCJA	\$0.00
	Capacity Planning - DSV	\$455.00
	Program / Operations - PB	\$0.00
	Environmental - Landau	\$0.00
	10% Mark-up	\$45.50
	SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #1	\$500.50
SUPPLEMENT #2		
ENVIRONMENTAL DOC	CUMENTATION	
	TCF Architecture	\$235.00
	1 of Themteetare	\$233.00
	Capacity Planning - DSV	The same of the sa
	Conf. and Conf. of the conf.	\$0.00
	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau	\$0.00 \$0.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2 SES	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2 SES TCFA Expenses	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$235.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2 SES	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$235.00 \$27.92 \$0.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	Capacity Planning - DSV Environmental - Landau 10% Mark-up SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #2 SES TCFA Expenses Subconsultant Expenses 10% Sub. Conslt. Expense Mark-up	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$235.00

Randal J. Cook, AIA Principal / Project Manager

902 North Second Street, Tacoma, Washington 98403

Jeff 3-26-15

P 253.572.3993 F 253.572.1445 www.tcfarchitecture.com